

## WRIT PETITION NO. 4110 OF 2025

STAMP NO. OF

State Of Maharashtra, Thr. Principal Secretary,..RESPONDENT  
Urban Development Dept.-1, Mumbai And Anr

ADV NIMISHA NITIN DIGHE for Petitioner  
MR DEEPAK THAKARE ADDL. GP for Respondent/STATE

**DATE : 19th December, 2025**

**P.C. :**

By consent, stand over to 21.01.2026.

( FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL )